F(DRM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE evised 3-01) Patent and Trademark Office			
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
тс	TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF U.S. PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:			
	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): [Use numbers if there are multiple inventors and multiple dates of execution.] (1) Antonio Mammone (2) Daniel Mammone Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? □ YES ☑ NO 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: U BOX IT INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 8940 Jane Street City: Concord, Ontario State: Canada Zip: L4K 2M9			
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?			
3. 1	Nature of conveyance:			
Х.	Assignment Merger Other			
	Security Agreement Change of Name			
	Execution Date: (1) (2)			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/400,894 B. Patent No.(s):			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Sumner C. Rosenberg NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. Suite 1000 999 Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30309			
7,	Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00 Check enclosed Credit Card Payment Authorization Form PTO-2038 enclosed The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the total fee to Deposit Account No. 14-0629 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)			
****	☐ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any underpayment, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 14-0629.			

345704_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 017558 FRAME: 0604

700261274

APR. 28. 2006 3:48PM NEEDLE & ROSENBERG

RG NO.3680 P. 3/6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 18151.0004U1 APPLICATION NO. 11/400,894 Page 2 of 2

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the $4/28$
Attorney's Name Sumner C. Rosenberg Reg. No. 28,753	Date
Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document	<u> </u>
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISS	ION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISS hereby certify that this correspondence and any items indicated as attached or in assignment Division at 571 273 0140 on the date Indicated below.	

345704_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 017558 FRAME: 0605

Attorney Docket No.18151.0004U1

WORLDWIDE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ANTONIO MAMMONE, (hereinafter referred to as *A. MAMMONE"), of 139 Moray Avenue, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4E 3E2, Canada and DANIEL MAMMONE, (hereinafter referred to as "D. MAMMONE"), of 8940 Jane Street, Concord, Ontario L4K 2M9, Canada have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled

METHOD OF RECEIVING AND TRANSPORTING SOLID WASTE

as fully described and claimed in an application for a United States Patent executed by Antonio Mammone and Daniel Mammone on March 29, 2006.

AND WHEREAS, U BOX IT INC., (hereinafter referred to as "U BOX IT"), a company incorporated in the Province of Ontario, whose full post office address is 8940 Jane Street, Concord, Ontario L4K 2M9, Canada., has acquired from A. MAMMONE and D. MAMMONE all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America and all other countries worldwide, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, A. MAMMONE and D. MAMMONE confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **U BOX IT**, its successors and assigns, all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries worldwide, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be obtained for said Invention.

AND A. MAMMONE and D. MAMMONE hereby request that any and all Letters Patent for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

, 2006.

SIGNED at CONCORD , Ontario, Canada on this 03/3/06day of

SIGNED at Corcord , 2006.

, Ontario, Canada on this o3

PATENT REEL: 017558 FRAME: 0606 2

CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION

I, Domenic Ausurusa , whose full post office address (Name of Witness)

is 1/535 COW CREEK, KLEWBURG, ONT. (Address of Witness)

do declare and certify;

THAT I was personally present and did see

ANTONIO MAMMONE

who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION

I, DOMENIC AUGUMSA , whose full post office address (Name of Witness)

is 1/535 COW (REEK, KLEWBURG, ON) (Address of Witness)

do declare and certify:

THAT I was personally present and did see

DANIEL MAMMONE

who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 017558 FRAME: 0607

RECORDED: 04/28/2006